This document is a free translation of the original document in Spanish for information purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this document and the original document drafted in Spanish, the original document in Spanish shall prevail.

TO THE NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

1 February 2024

GCE BidCo, S.L.U. ("**GCE BidCo**"), in accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on the Securities Market and Investment Services, and related provisions communicates the following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

In connection with the voluntary tender offer for the acquisition of all of the shares of Opdenergy Holding, S.A. ("**Opdenergy**" and the "**Offer**"), whose request for authorisation was filed by GCE BidCo, S.L.U. (the "**Offeror**") on 12 July 2023, and which was admitted for processing by the National Securities Market Commission (the "**CNMV**") on 20 July 2023, it is reported that yesterday the Offeror was notified that the Council of Ministers resolved, at its meeting of 30 January 2024, following a favourable report from the Foreign Investment Board, to authorise the foreign investment of the Offeror in Opdenergy, after the voluntary submission by the Offeror on 18 January 2024 of an undertaking by virtue of which it undertook to submit to the judicial system of the European Union to resolve on any dispute that may arise against the Spanish authorities in relation to the Opdenergy group's activities in Spain.

The aforementioned authorisation, by virtue of the provisions of Article 26.2 of Royal Decree 1066/2007, of 27 July, on the rules for public tender offers for securities, was required prior to the authorisation of the Offer by the CNMV, and the Offeror has concluded that after obtaining it, except for the authorisation of the Offer by the CNMV, it does not require any other authorisation or lack of opposition from or prior notification to any other body or authority as a consequence of the Offer.

GCE BidCo, S.L.U.

Francisco José Cabeza Rodríguez Joint director Aram Sebastien Aharonian Joint director